AUG 012	012 S	08/06/2012  MPTO-1595  TEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  Staas & Halsey LLP  103647728  ONLY
SADEM	To th	the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached document.
4	1.	Name of conveying parties: 1.) Toshifumi OBAYASHI 2.) Mio OKUNISHI 3.) Kyohei TAMAI
20	2.	Name and Address of receiving party:  FUJITSU LIMITED  1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome,  Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi,  Kanagawa 211-8588  Japan
	3.	Nature of conveyance:  X
	4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  ☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.  OR  ☐ This document is being filed after filing of the application:  (a) Patent Application No(s). 13/562,672, filed July 31, 2012; or  (b) Patent No(s)., issued.
٢	5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 2221.1622 Attention: John C. Garvey 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005
AG .	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1
*	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment)  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to credit card. ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
	8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4

Revised April, 2011

John C. Garvey, Reg. No. 28,607 Name of Person Signing

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

FUJITSU LIMITED		
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku	, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan	1
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the rec hereby sells, assigns and transfer to the invention entitled		
(Title of Invention) INFORMATION MANAGEMENT METHOD AND INFORMA	TION MANAGEMENT APPARATUS	
	icano de la companya	
relating to International Patent A Letters Patent of the United State	pplication PCT/JP/ s was executed on even date here	and/or for which application for with or, if not so executed, was:
(a) executed on	(Insert date of execution o	f application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on	_	
Serial No.	Assignee's attorne in (b) the specified	y is hereby authorized to insert data, when known.
and to said application and all Le and any continuation, division, re thereon, for the full term or term including any extensions thereof ( Patent(s)").	newal, substitute, reissue or re s for which the said Letters Pat	examination application based ent(s) may be granted and
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when reques aid ASSIGNEE, to do all acts whic securing, maintaining and enforcin prosecution of said application(s) reissue, reexamination, or public which may arise or be declared in executing all papers, including seproviding sworn testimony, and obt	g protection for said invention, and the issuance of said Letter use proceeding, and in any litig relation to same, such acts to i parate assignments and declarati	including in the preparation and s Patent(s), in any interference, ation or other legal proceeding noting but not be limited to
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersig	ned inventor(s) has (have) affix	ed his/her/their signature(s).
1) Toshi fami Obayacti	Toshifumi OBAYASHI	T. h. 13 2012
Toshi fumi Obayashi (Signature)	( Type Name).	$\frac{J_{\alpha} _{\gamma}, 13, 20/2}{(Date)}$
2)	Mio Okunishi	
( Signature)	( Type Name)	( Date)
3)	Kyohei Tamai	
( Signature)	( Type Name)	( Date)

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

FU.	JITSU LINITED		
1-	l, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara	-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Ja	pan
herel	einafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the by sells, assigns and trans he invention entitled	receipt of which is hereby acknow fors to ASSIGNEE the entire and c	ledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR xelusive right, title and interest
	le of Invention) MATION MANAGEMENT METHOD AND INFO	DRMATION MANAGEMENT APPARATUS	
relat	ting to International Paten ers Patent of the United Sta	t Application PCT/JP/ ates was executed on even date her	and/or for which application for ewith or, if not so executed, was:
(a)	executed on	(Insert date of execution	of application, if not concurrent)
(b)	filed on		
Seria	al No		ney is hereby authorized to inserted data, when known.
and a there inclu	any continuation, division, son, for the full term or te	Letters Patent(s) of the United S renewal, substitute, reissue or r rms for which the said Letters Pa (collectively, hereinafter, "sai	itent(s) may be granted and
		uested by said ASSIGNEE and without the ASSIGNEE may deem necessating protection for said inventions) and the issuance of said Lette cuse proceeding, and in any liting relation to same, such acts to separate assignments and declarate thaining and producing evidence.	out charge to but at the expense of ry, desirable or expedient, for , including in the preparation and its Patent(s), in any interference, gation or other legal proceeding include but not be limited to ions, taking all rightful oaths,
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, the unders	igned inventor(s) has (have) affi	xed his/her/their signature(s).
1)		Toshifuni OBAYASHI	
	( Signature)	( Type Name)	( Date)
2)	Mio Okunishi	Nio Okunishi	July 11, 2012
_	( Signature)	( Type Name)	( Date)
3)		Kyohei Tamai	
-	( Signature)	( Type Name)	( Date)

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

FUJITSU LIMITED		
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Na	akahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan	
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), hereby sells, assigns and to the invention entitled	the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusi	, the undersigned ASSIGNOR ve right, title and interest
(Title of Invention)  INFORMATION-MANAGEMENT METHOD AN	ID INFORMATION MANAGEMENT APPARATUS	
relating to International Letters Patent of the Unite	Patent Application PCT/JP/_and, ed States was executed on even date herewith	or for which application for or, if not so executed, was:
(a) executed on	(Insert date of execution of ap	plication, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on		
Serial No.	Assignee's attorney is in (b) the specified data	s hereby authorized to insert a, when known.
thereon, for the full term	lall Letters Patent(s) of the United States sion, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexami or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s sereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said appl	nation application based
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), whe said ASSIGNEE, to do all ac securing, maintaining and e prosecution of said applica reissue, reexamination, or which may arise or be decla executing all papers, incluproviding sworn testimony,	n requested by said ASSIGNEE and without chasts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, de nforcing protection for said invention, inclion(s) and the issuance of said Letters Pat public use proceeding, and in any litigation red in relation to same, such acts to includding separate assignments and declarations, and obtaining and producing evidence.	rge to but at the expense of sirable or expedient, for uding in the preparation and ent(s), in any interference, or other legal proceeding e but not be limited to taking all rightful oaths,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the u	ndersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed hi	s/her/their signature(s).
1)	Toshifumi OBAYASHI	
( Signature)	( Type Name)	( Date)
2)	Mio Okunishi	
( Signature)	( Type Name)	( Date)
3) Krohei Tomi	Kyohei Tamai '	Tule I sais
(Signature)	( Type Name)	( Date)